e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-1122 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract -
Aimee Espiritu - Teaching and Learning Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/16/2019 In control: Chief Academic Officer

On agenda: 6/12/2019 Final action: 6/12/2019

Enactment date: 6/12/2019 Enactment #:  19-0943

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between

the District and Aimee Espiritu, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to work with the visual and
performing arts team to plan create and implement strategic blueprint support for all Oakland schools
to engage the arts to advance learning and positive outcomes for students, with tasks including 1)
Attend regular planning meetings with the VAPA team. 2) Provide technical assistance and coaching
to school sites as needed in planning and implementing arts programming. 3) Build leadership
capacity and understanding of quality arts education among school site teacher leaders. 4) Provide
support for 2018 Oakland Arts Education Resource Fair on September, via the Teaching and Learning
Department, for an additional 133.33 hours, at a cost not to exceed $8500.00, increasing the Contract
not to exceed amount from $25,000.00 to $33,500.00, for the term September 29, 2018 through June
30, 2019. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:
Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-1122 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - Aimee Espiritu - Teaching and
Learning Department
Contact: Fillmore.Rydeen@ousd.org
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/12/2019 1 Board of Education Adopted on the General Consent Report  Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between the District and
Aimee Espiritu, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to work with the visual and performing arts team to plan create and
implement strategic blueprint support for all Oakland schools to engage the arts to advance learning and positive
outcomes for students, with tasks including 1) Attend regular planning meetings with the VAPA team. 2) Provide
technical assistance and coaching to school sites as needed in planning and implementing arts programming. 3) Build
leadership capacity and understanding of quality arts education among school site teacher leaders. 4) Provide support
for 2018 Oakland Arts Education Resource Fair on September, via the Teaching and Learning Department, for an
additional 133.33 hours, at a cost not to exceed $8500.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from
$25,000.00 to $33,500.00, for the term September 29, 2018 through June 30, 2019. All other terms and conditions of
the Contract remain in full force and effect.

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

